SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

RONALD SCHELL, JR

Case Number
2013CV343

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
082172003 Advance Fee Advance lee 54367 $0.00  $1,500.00
08242013 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 50,00
082120013 Advertising Sale 1Rills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
D82 12013 Cryving Sale $10.060 $0.00
O%21/2013  Docketng $15.00 $0.00
082172013 Lewy §15.00 $0.00
08212013 Mailing Costs 530.00 50.00
08212013 Posting Handbalt $15.00 50,00
D8212083  Press Enterprise Loe. $1.087.62 $0.00
212003 Bhenif) Aawwmation Fand $30.00 $0.00
D&/21/2013  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
11082013 Service $150.00 $0.00
1082013 Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
LGB Coples $5.00 $0.00
1108720013 Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
FLORI2013 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 S0.00
LA Surcharge $110.00 $0.00

$1,659.12  $1,500.00

| TOTAL BALLANCE: $(159.12) ]

Printed: 3/12/2014 2:47:16PM
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . n s
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT m_B_enefg:_laIa
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Pennsylvania Office UDREN ILAW OFFICES, P.C. Flovicla Office

100 W, 3rd Ave. 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Consh hSmIt(c 2019A 19428 Ncwf[ersey Office Fort La Sdmtga I10}_0L 53309
INSNONOCKeENn T [u) TUALT <
(PH) 215-568-9500 Woo?ﬁrf gwcor Crzitt%ge ter (FH) 954-378-1757

Adark § tEdram, E?z fFX] 954.378~1758

Licemed: _PA,

Suite 200
Chert}'x]Hlll NJ 08003

B5h=H69=5400
(FX]) A56-689-3399
wrw, udren,com

Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheniff's Office
Atin.: Real Estate

Re:  U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS
Vs,
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2013-CV=-343
Premises: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff"s Sale No.:
To whom it may concern :
Please stay the Sheniff Sale scheduled far March 19, 2014, on hehalf of the Plaintift,

Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Defendant filing Chapter 13 Bankruptey on 11/12/2013 in the Middle District of
Penusylvania, Case #13-05813.

Amount collected in consideration of stay: $0.00

Thank you for your attention (o this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fa: 5670—389—5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Tarin Jefferson From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: March 12, 2013

Re: Schell CC:

(1 Urgent ] For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [] Please Recycle

* Comments:

I received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of $159.12




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mcrdan, Jr.

Sherfff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant R
LU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS, RONALD SCHELL., JR
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2014
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . .
! Writ of Execut No.: 2013CV343
111 WOODCREST ROAD ot Execttion No
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
Location of the real estate: 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
FPress Enterprise inc. $1,087.62
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,829.12
Municipal Costs
Sewer $3.815.73
Total Municipal Costs $3,815.73
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $5,699.85

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania_,_ 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIIEF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAIL COST SHEET

.

LIS el A vs_ iwal/  hel
NO___ [ Sp-23  ED NO. 57E- 7S D
DATL/TIME OF SALE: fifac [ ute
BID PRICE (INCLUDLS COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKY %~
MISC. COSTS §

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE S
PURCIHASER(S): e

ADDRISS:

NAMES(8) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S.

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUT IN 8 DAYS
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Pennsylvania Office DDRE;N IA W OFIJY(/YS:?, 1). (/I Florida Otfice

100 'W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Commercial Bivd
Consh hSm{tc 20191& 19428 Ncwflers::y Office Fort La .%Iuitga"im}% 33309
OINONOCKSN ~ ) I A C
(PH) 215-568-9500 Woo‘il‘irfiw%gr ng.:f%jenter (PH) 954-378-1757
oty ey S Al . (FX) 954-378-1753
et 2 N, Sultﬁ 200
Cherry Hi 08003
(FX] HEH-{E%']‘.EJW}OU -

(FX) 856-669-5399
wrarw dven, com

January 29, 2014
Sent via fax #(570)389-56245

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Atun: Rcal Estate

Re: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Assets
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CRS§

Vs,
RONALD IL.. SCHELL, JR

Columbia County
Docket No.: 20013-CV-343
Premises: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

SheriiTs Sale No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 02/05/2014 1o March 19, 2014, on behalf of the
Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concems please contact

us via email: SalesandBid @ydren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1
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Fax Cover Page

To: Columbia County Real Estate Department
Connpany: Columbia County Sheriff‘s Office
Address: P.0. Box 380, Bloomsbur, PA, 17815

Fax Number. 1-570-389-5625

From: Tarin Jefferson ~ Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Address: 111 Woodecrest Road, Suite 200, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Fax Number. (856) 669-5721
Voice Phone: (856) 669-5720

E-Mail: tjefferson@udren. com

Date: 1,/31,2014

Time: 15:47: 49

Pages: 2

SLﬂﬂect Postponement Letter for 2/5/2014 Sheriff Sale
Message:

See attached.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATICNAL ASSOCIATION

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST RCAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services
Transfer Tax Farm

Veb Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Befendant

=

RONALD SCHELL, JR

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

_

Wednesday, November 13, 20°
2013CV343

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

$15.00
$17.50
510.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.087 62
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
§25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$24.00
$25.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$110.00

$1,829.12

$3.815.73
$3,815.73

$55.00
$55.00

$5,699.85

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 1?8__15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Fax Nov 12 2013 04:33pm PGO1/001

Pennsylvania Office UDREN IAW QOFFICES, P.C. Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Commiercial Blvd
Consh hsl'ultc‘a 20}% 19428 New Jerscy Office Fort La S:‘:lmtce:la?mf% 33309
nshohocken, uderdale
(PID 215-568-3500 Wmﬁrle%%g Cgé?g%genter (PH) 954-378-1757
Mank ] e Fag : - (FX) 954-378-1758
A, Suite 200

Che%)glgéel;g’ 4(308003
(FX) 856-669-5399
wawwdren.com

Navember 12, 2013
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Atm: Real Estate

Re:  U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Vvs.

RONALD L. SCHELIL, JR
Columbia County

Docket No.: 2013-CV-343
Premises: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale No.:
To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for November 13, 2013 to February 5, 2014, on
behalf of the Plaintiff for defendant filing Chapter 13 Bankruptcy on 11/12/2013 in the Middle
District of Pennsylvania, Case #13-05813.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

S Iy,
Ud%:w Offices, P.C.
Tari {ferson

Foreclosure Specialist

MJIU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1
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LAW OFFICES
KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQ.
701 EAST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
PHONE: 570.752-6200
FAX: 570-752-8265

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM;
Tim Chambetlain, Shettff Kevin Tannbiir, Esq.
COMPANY: DATI:
Columbia County Shenff 11/12/13
FAX NUMBER; TOTAL NG, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625
PHONE NUMRER: SENDRERS RRTIRTINCE NUMBER:
570-389-5622 No. 5-13-05813, US Bankmptcy Court
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
In Re Schell, Ronald L. Jr, #2013-£1-139/2013-CV-343

X URGENT X FOR REVIEW O pLease coMMeNT [ PLEASE REPLY O PLEASE RECYCLE

MNOTES/COMMENTS:

Regarding the above bankruptcy matters, please be advised that out office has been
rcrained to represent the debtor, Ronald Lee Schell, Jr, a/k/a Ronald L. Schell, Jr., of 15 Lowet
Woodcerest Road, Berwick, PA 18603, regarding a chapter 13 case filed on today’s date at the US
Banktuptcy Court, Middle District, 1o Docket #5-13-05813. See attached copy of Notice of

Bankmiptey Case Filing,

Kindly be advised that the filing of the bankruptcy stays any and all execution and/ot levy
proceedings initiated by your office against the above debtox(s). Specifically, the bankraptey filing
stays any further action on the Writ of Fxecution issued to No. 2013-ED-139 in favor of .S,
Bank National Association, Trustee, et al., including but not limited to, any shedff sale of the
debtor’s real estate scheduled for tomorrow, Wednesday, November 13, 2013. Kindly proceed
accordingly. .

1€ you have any questions about this transmission, please contact our office. Thank you.
Kevin Tanrbilir, Esquire

CC.  Udten Law Offices, P.C.
(Fax #856-669-5399)

TANRIBILIRLAWEY URIZON NL

@1
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USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSIO!-. u.1 Page | of 2

United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankrupicy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under
Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 11/12/2013 at
12:34 PM and filed on 11/12/2013.

Ronald Lee Schell, Jr.

15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603
5707528222

SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-3603
aka Ronald L. Schell, Jr.

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Kevin Tanribilir
701 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
570 752-6200

The case was assigned case number 5:13-bk-05813.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

To view the bankruptey petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the following
Internet link: http://ecf. pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view (charges do not
apply up to the first per calendar year) and you must first register at this web site:
http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer terminals are also available at the Clerk's Office'’s
two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on all federal holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse,
197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse,
228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101,

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines. :

Terrence S. Miller

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy
Conrt

“ PACER Service Center

hitps://ect pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfliling.pl?231356 11/12/2013

62
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 o _
U.5. Bank Nationa] Association, as 1rusfee
for the C-Bass Mor.t_gage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8

Plaintiff

CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
Defendant(s)

NO. 2013-CV-343
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
PROPERTY: 15 Lower Wooderest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
11/13/2013 at §9:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomshurg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold 2 mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests,

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30

days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
 DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. AT
 LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 30,00

- ADVERTISING SALE BIT.LS & COPIES ~ $17.50
- ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ i
POSTING HANDBIILL. $15.00
- CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFI'S DEED $35.00

TRANSIFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES 5_S.00

NOTARY $ /0,00 o
TOTAL ** ko srsonsorimkmtdins § <G/, S0

WLER POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 0 i

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOT AL * ks krsoraonfordor ok s § & PG

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S0

—_— e
TOTAL ** ks sk dssoktqorionononk ¢ (-5, 00

REAL ESTATLE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 \
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ e
DELINQUENT 20 $. 50

TOTAL *¥*soksdskddordor ok kriodks ¢ %

MUNICIPAL FELS DUFE:

SEWER 20 $ BEIST
WATER 20 $ L .
TOTAL, *#kssk ok dddkdokdodokaokfor s+ ¢ ff SN
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /0
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %5 s dok sk sk ok odobsobmk g § w07

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



STATE OFF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + S8
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtus of a Writ of Exacution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV343

lssued out of the Gourt of Gommon Pleas of Columbia County, Pernsyivania andome) + law deposes ¢ v 3 ..

directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Colurvbia | - - poses and Says that Press bnterpnse 18

counsxy\W Courthouse n the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of ipal office and place of business at 3185

Pernsylvania on: ,

| WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13,2013 olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM. ; . .

Al partiemn imerest and daiéna::? aéerﬁ further notfied that a proposed schedule of dis- as beerlll published daily, continucusly in said

tribution wil e on fiie in the Sheriffs & niolater than thirty (30} days after the dare of | € attac i 1

o o property sold hereunder, and cistibution of the procoeds wil be made ed notice Qctober 23, 30 and November

acoordance with the schedute ten {10} days after sad filing, unless exceptions are filed

with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

or designated agent of th ; is]
Al vt s parl ffnd st he Brr s Toarsip Cary o b publishied; th gent of the owner or publisher of
bia, Cornmanvealth of Pennsylvenia, and being e particularly described as follows: P cd; that neither the affiant nor Press
All that certain lot or piece of ground situate in Briar Crack Township, County of Calum- id notice and adverti
b.a.GCommomarm of Pennsylvania. ] : ertisement and that all of the
BEGINNING &t a peint on the southenty side of an unnamed street, at the northeastarty ace ~ N . .
cormer of land now of late of Donald E. Marteery and Grace H. Marteery, his wife; thence P » an character of P ublication are true.
along the southerly side of said unnamed street north 80 degrees 16 minutes east 160
faet to the nortmestery cormer of lat now or lats of Robert Victor Ravitsky and Anna Rav-
itsky, his wife; thence along the westarly ine of said Rawitsley ot south 3 degrees 5 mine
\tes east 188.0b fest to the northarty side of another unnamed street; thence along the
northerly side of said unnamed street north 82 degrees west 152 feet 1o ihe southeast-
arfy cormer of land now of \ate of Donald E. Marteany and Graca H. Marteeny, his wife;
thancs along tha eastery line now o late of said Marteeny land north 3 degrees 5 mir-
utes west 142.2 feei to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 38 in accordance with
draft of Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895.
BEING KNOWN AS: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Benwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY 1D NG Q709A009
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S WESTED IN Ronald L Schell Jr, as sole owner BY DEED
FROM Dorothy M Lopes, Widow DATED 02/ 19/2004 RECORDED 02/27/2004 N
DEED BOOK Instrurment Number 200402018,
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 15 LOWER WOQDCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI 7 TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07094009

e

SeimdamitatmintoexemﬁontobesoldasmapmpertVOfRONNDSCHELLJR '
i suit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

: TERMS QF SALE:
MINIMUR PRYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tha greater of ten {10%) peroert GFhe i | «+++++eree T T e
price ar costs (opening nid at sale). Minimum payrment i5 to be paid in cash, certified

chack or cashier's check at time of sate. REMAINING BALANCE CF BID PRICE: Ary (N otary Pllbllc)
remaining ameuit of the bid priceis o be paid within eight {B) days after the sales in cash,

cartfied check o cashier's check. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYAN
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOPAY THEBD) 7 Wotaria) Seal
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT 1IN SERIOUS PMNANCIAL nfelder, Notary Public

CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE De"";ioia #ﬁf‘e ntia County
FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD ifthe successtul bidder fails 1o * P-s e ]umw 3‘ Y015
pay the bid price as per the above s, the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for My Commission s

M Mottt ey

the balance due without 2 resale of the proparty, or 10 Tesell the property at the bicider's| MEMBER, PENNGYLVANTRE. TRECTATION GF NOTARIES
risk and maintain an action againstthe bickder for breach of contract. Inthe cass of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but \.v\.-::ljlI ba fc:ppl'nad against g:; Ih
damages recoverable. The defauling bidder will be responsible for any attomey 1% ! .

g oo it in connecton with any acton . , I hereby certify that the advertising and
against the bidder n which the bidder is found lishle for damages. if proceeds are s ] . N .

ekl o the Plaintf the prooseds check il be payable 1o Piaintif, uniess the Colun> for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
bia Courty Sheriff's Office receives advance witten notice othenwise, signed by an i
authorized representaiion of the plaintiff.

Adtorney for the Plaintiff: )
UDREN Law OFPCES, PC TIMGTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shertf
CHERRY HILL, NJ : COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pernsylvania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV343

¥S.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN
RONALD SCHELL, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10710/2013  12:00 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 15 LOWER WQODCREST ROAD, BWA 18803.

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tenstly T Chos bl

Qctober 11, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of OCTOBER . 2013 {Pa;uj /L__( Miﬂﬁlamm

Plaintiff Atforney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD CHERRY RILL, J 08063




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

836-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Baﬁfﬁational Associatiii'n, as Trustee fOl'_| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed CIVIL DIVISION
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff |
v. ‘ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR, NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendant(s) | '

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Retumn Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached herete as Exhibil "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the lime limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: [_/U - 'D_v I‘B

PA‘ID 310501

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
v, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
NO. 2013-CV-343

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Wooderest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: L /{)f 1 (7? UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ANVAY S

Attotje;a\for Paintiff

MIU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1 PA ID 3)0501
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

U.S. Bank Nationa] Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V. _
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
Defendant(s)
i NO. 2013-CV-343
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
PROPERTY: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on
11/13/2013 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold 2 mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect

your interests,

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



| Nameand 7
Address
of Sender

Article
Number

D wmmmuﬁm_.ma
_ D Insured
' eop

Danielle Devlin
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Name of Addressee, Sireet, and Post Office Address

L

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP

- 106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

<
i~
T
5¢

i

Fou

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.Q. Box 380
. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

) D nn;__mca|

_H_ Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for
| Merchandise Repistered Mail:

D Int"l Recorded Del. D With Postal Insucance
D Express Mail _H_ Without postal Insurance

Affix stamp here if issued as
certificate of mailing or for
additional copies of this bill.

Postmark and Date of Receipt

“ Postage - Act. Value  Insured
8 Qm.moﬂm.u Valug

Handling

Fee Charge

Due
Sender
If COD

RER.
Fee

S.D.
Fee

S.H
Fee

Rast. Iel, Fee
Remarks

. Commonwealth of PA

i Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
. 15 Lower Woodcrest Road
__ Berwick, PA 18603

wlm..

9

10

Total mymber of Pieces

Listed by Sender

PS Form 3877, February 1994

*er (Nume of . Receiving Employce)

The full dect .___om_.«.szmm ired o all & ic and i

recanstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail docwment ro

$500,000 per vocuwrTence, The maximum indemnity payable oo

$23,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance, See

registered mail. The maximim indemmity payable for the

cORStruction insurance s $50,000 per piece subjoct to 2 Kmit of

Express Mail merchandise is $500, The maximum indewnity payable is

Domestic Mail Mamaal RO, S#13, and $921 for Emitations of

coverzge on insured and 00D mail. Ses Teternational Mail Mamual for Lmitations of coverage on international mail. $pecial bandling

charges apply onty to third and focth class parcels,

- Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

Ronald L. Schell, Jr - MJU# 12120122-1 {Columbia County}
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ST
Pennsylvania Office [] DREN I AW OFTI CES; 1)- c Florida Office ?uﬂ

100°W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshohocke PA 19428 oodNve] ersey Office Fort Landerdale, 1
onshohocken W crest C orate Center ort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 111 W, o, crest Rd (PH) 954-378-1757

Mark J Udren, Evg.
Licensed: 4, b, IT Suite 200

Cherry Hill, Nj 08003

(FH} 856-569-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.idren.com

{FX) 954-378-1758

Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
vs.
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-343

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find Verification of Service of Notice of
Sale by Certified Mail and Regular Mail Pursuant to Court Order. 1 have enclosed a copy of the first
page to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerely yours,

Danielle Devlin
Foreclosure Specialist

MJUyY

Enclosures
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF!Y‘F‘:‘?;-- 5
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER -
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR, NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendant(s)

YERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND REGULAR MAIL
PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he or she is counsel for Plaintiff in the above case and that
pursuant to the court order issued in this matter a true and cotrect copy of the Notice of Sale was sent by
certified mail and regular first class mai! as follows:

TO:

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

DATE MAILED: 9/10/2013

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and I understand that false statemenis made
herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Dated: L0 ’b UDREN LAW OFFICTS, PC.

BY: t- ﬂ f'/\ /

Atton@ &t Plaimntiff
MJIU#H: 12120122 CASE#: 121201221 HARRY B. REESE /ESQUIRL

PA ID 3)0501




IN-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVH., TRIAL DIVISION

U.S. Bapk National Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8

Plaintiff _ S

V. : NG, 2013-CV-343 -
Ronald 1., Schell, Jr; ET AL ' : S

Defendant(s)

ORDER PERM]'I"I‘ING SPECIAL SERVICE

Mk S0 AT
| e
.85l o "OF Hdy £187

AND NOW, this 30 day of , 2013, upon consideration of Plamtxﬂ"s Motion and
the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), Ronaid L. Schell, Jr, shall be
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has served true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure by posting the morigage premises; at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road

Berwick, PA 18603 _

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as
foliows:

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BY THE COURT:

o) 5 Lt
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523,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal ingur
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charges apply onty to third and forth cless parcels.

Ronald L. Schell, Jr - MJU# 12120122-1 (Columbia County)

. Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Poing Pen
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NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALa

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603




SHERIFF‘S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Ctuel Deputy

U.S5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

RONALD SCHELL, JR 2013CVv343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Manner:  <Not Specified > - Expires: -{j9320!201'3'"_f Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'SSALEBILL

Name: {(POSTING) N Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary ‘15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD . Adultin Sl s
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . e

EPEADELDZ

Phone: ._ DOB: Relation:

Alternate e B Dote: | ,‘./&/ _ 12 o_ 0
Address: : 45 7 12

Phone: Deputy: éj?dﬂ‘m/Ci’Laé Mileage:

“attor
Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES,PC . Phone:

Orig

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¢H0Z/0Z/60 'dX3T  £0981 Vd "MDIMYEIE ‘AvVOH 1SITHOCO0M HIMO SI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv343

V5.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
RONALD SCHELL, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/26/2013 11:45 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: RONALD SCHELL, JR AT 15 LOWER WOQODCREST ROAD,@, PA 18803.

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

August 26, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNokarial Seal

NOTARY Hy Commison Expes O 4 21

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
26TH day of AUGUST . 2013 M h hc’u—&, {(Q;ﬁ_ﬁawa_m,

Plaintiff Attorney. UDREN LAW OFF!CES PC 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 'ZJBOOS‘




COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3890
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/17/2013 Foe:

SCIELL RONALD L JR
15 LCWER WOCLCREZST ROAD
SERWICK PA 186G3

Assessmenc: 28,515
Ba_ances as of 09/17/2013

YEAR TAX TYPE TRX AMOUNT
KNGS TAX CLAIM TAXDLES DUE

§5.00C

District
Deed:
Locaticon

Cert.

NO: 16527

: BRIARCREEEK TWP

200440

-2018

: 15 LOWER WOQDCRREZST RD
Farcel Id:07 -032A-00%-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT

PAID

BALANCE



09/09/2013 11:18 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.001/001

September 9, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE C-
BASS MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2006-CBS

VS.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

NO: 2013-CV-343

NO: 2013-ED-139

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #201880 for the property located at 15
Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2013 is $3815.73.

This amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly J. Son
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

V8.

RONALD SCHELL, JR

Case Number
2013Cv343

Category: R

Manner: < Not Speci_f_igd_ >

Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEST

post

eal Estate Sale - Sale Notice

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: - 092 0!2013 Warrant:
SRS RIGHTS e

Name:  OCCUPANT

Primary 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Mileage:

cyr /a2 /i3

e C

INVYdN220

EPCADELOL
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-3400
pleadings(@udren.com _ o
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee =COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-  CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 . Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
Defendant(s) - NO. 2013-CV-343
ACIR-ED-~ V24
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcﬁest Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on MoU. [3 at An/] at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117,337.87,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. 1f the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856} 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atlomey,)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U_S\;SBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number

RONALD SCHELL, JR 2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Bgal Es_téte_Sa__a_l_g__:_- Sale Notice

Zone;

Manner: < Not Specified >

Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY 13 J11S3WOA

Name: omestic Relations Office of Columbia COl Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ~ Aduitin
Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:

_'Bioomsburg, PA 17815 o S e
Phone: . pomr . ReMmOnT lcephionint

Personally -

o
0o
D
a
- Q
-
@
erEADLEL0T

K“ gpnl LV

Attemate - pate: ._,-. / - Time: : }5 .
Address: Bl2s /15 1Sy

Phone: _ ) ) | Deputy: I3 Mileage:

Name: U_DREN LAY OFFiCES, P(_: _ ' Phone:

Serd)
Date:

Time:;

Mileage:

Deputy:

A

S R I e
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS,
RONALD SCHELL, JR

Case Number
2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale

Manner:

Namoe: Columbia County Tax Office

Primary PO Box380
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: 57_0-_389-5649 DOoB:

Alternate
Address:

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Expires: ~ 09/20/2013

Notes:  PLAINTIFE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Personally - A uitFrChakye - Posted - Other

Zone:

Warrant;

I XVL AINNOD YIHWNTOD

Aduftin N
Charge: Dzh il

Relation: C/erk
Date: ‘f/é{ AS Time:

Deputy: . | -7

EPEADELOL

NENE.

Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$1821 Yd '9¥NESWO019 ‘08¢ X0d Od

£102/02/60 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

C Number
Vs ase Numbe

RONALD SCHELL, JR 2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > ' ' Expires: ': 09f2012013 Warrant:

QIYNOY “™r T13HDS

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

RONALD SCHELL, JR

Primary 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD Aduit In
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 185603 Charge:

EPEADELOT

/i?ca Noa D I ‘"’ji‘“‘—

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate Date: o&/ZL /73 - Time: - Jr A
Address: AN - T

Deputy:  [2AAEECE  Mileage:

Time: Lo

Mileage:

Deputy: i ASC EX

O oA N

¢10Z/0Z/60 'dX3  £0981 V4 ‘MOIMEIE ‘AVOY LSIHDAO0M ¥IMO1 5!



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION

V&,
RONALD SCHELL, JR

Case Number
2013CV343

Service. Det

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Ne

Manner: < Not Specifiéd >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY

Primary 1108FREAS AVE
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Afternate .
Address:

Phone:;

SERVICE COVER SHEET

. bos:

Zone:

Warrant:

1OHLNY 43IMAS MOIMHY3E

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adultin s — -
Chgrge: L ﬂdf 7 eIl

EPEADLLOZ

Relation: Clse ke

Date: : o,f/gz/,; Time: iy

Depurty: Eg’)’/,; a/C S i Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: ;

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIL ‘IAY SvId4 8014

o |0 s fw N
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
Vs, Case Number

RONALD SCHELL, JR 2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: ':é Not Specified > - Expires: '09,‘20_!2013 . Warrant:

"W NYOr ‘AM3HLON

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Joan M. Rothery Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

EPEADELOT

Primary 122 Twin Church Road L Adultln oy rov o
Address: 'Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: .. ¢ e

Phone:  570-759-2118 DOB: é Relation:

Alternate © Date: }OP/:;; /s Time: g
Address: : : e

Phone: : Deputy: | /opiteees Mileage:

RV SUR

Time: Frr2e

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} vd ‘MDIMHIE 'AVOY HOENHD NIML 221

=20 S I e

£102/02/60 dX3



Fax Aug 21 2013 03:30em  PG01/003

UDREN IL.AW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR FLAINTIFF
WOQODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST RO AD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 080033620
856.569-5400
pleadings@udren.com
| | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trostee for CIVIL bDI \‘COISION
the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Cotumbia County
Certificates, Series 2006-CRS

o Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, IR, . v.343

._ Thefendant(s) NO, 2013-C

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER PaR.C.P 76

- THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendani(s), RONALD L. SCHELL, JR, who/each of whom is
over 18 years of age is/are not in active military scrvice as defined in the Servicemembery' Civil Relicf
Act. The Military Status Repori(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A™.

The Affiant lacks sufficient informatiom to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
thir action are in active military servico because Plaintiff camnot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This staternent is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: August 8, 2013 ﬂ@
ttorncy &

J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquive
PA 1D 33078

MIUs#: 12120922 CASYE#H: 12120122.1



Fax Aug 21 2013 Q3:30pm  PO02/003

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Stetus Repoet
Y Pureuent to Servicomembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name; SCHELL, JR,

First Name: RONALD

Middie Name: L.

Active Duty Status As Of Aug-08-2013

Rasuix & of : AugeDi X012 25006

BORA AL

O Autiva Dusky O Actin Divly Stokon Qe

Acive Doty tra Dae: Achve Duty Exvd Dale Siaku Bandon Cdereatibin

NA NA . Na A

[ This etpomms redacin i individumts' wcive duty diakat MOSE G T AP Duly Sius Cute
LR At DXy WHINS ST DV O Actve Dy Shckas Dot

Active Buty Stari Date Acowa, Cyly End Data St Service Cutrgtrem

A HA o HA

Thik respon raliess whnn fhi indivicuml ko zxcies duly sheli Witwn 37 days prramsing the Actve Duly Sties Dete
The Masier o Hiartar Linft W Hatilerd of w Future Calé Uiz i Aclive Dl #n Actve Duly Briss Date

Ovtiar Mciication Blart Dot Cirvder Hoomdion End Uate mans Bartm Comprneet

N Ty o N

T rom poree.cofiaci Whathar T MOMIGUE) o Mwher urit hss movived early nolifelian i recor or antiee iy

uponmmnmgmmmmn Deparanent of Defarms Mappower Deln Carter, based on the indomation that you provided. the abova & the etetus of
the individual on the adive duly atatss date as to all branched of the Uniormed Services (Ammy, Navy, Marine Comps, Air Foroa, NOAA, Putlic Mealth, and
Coast Guard), Thit status Includes inforianion on & Sendcemember o a/her unit receiving notiication of future ordars 10 report for Activg Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT ALTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS 15 THE SANME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BSRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN |NDIVIDUAL.



Fax Aug 21 2013 03:30pm  PO03/003

The Defsnee Manpower Digte Cenmar {DMDC) i an organization of the Deparment of Deterse (Do) thet malntsing the Defensa Enrciiiremt end Eligiblivy
Reporting Systam (OFERE) databace which is the oMelal soiirce of data on eligitl iy o milery medical cave 81! tther ahigibility eyetems.

The oD strangy supparts e enforoement of the Serviosmambors Civl Reltef Act (S0 USC App. § 501 et seq, 33 amanded) (SCRA) (iomeny inown ae
the Goldeorg' and Ssilorg’ Clvil Relel Act of 1540). OMDC hmg isgued hundrada of thousands of “oes not posease sny information Indicaling thet the
incividual i curmently on active duly” Nepahees, snd has experienced oy 5 small error rele, In the avent v individual refarenced above, or any family
memiger, fiend, of raphesentelive mmhwmmmwmwummmmnmemummdmwismmimemunm
potectiona of the SCRA, you ant mywhmmmmmmummmwmmm%aMuwu
“defenaajini.my URL: Mip/iwww. defonasiink.mivfagiple/COSSLOR MM I you have avidence the pamon wag on active thuly for the active duty statse
dee and you fall fo ol thia addiional $ervice verification, punitive provizions of tha SCRA mey be invoked agaifet you. See 50 USC App, § 521(¢).

Th response reflects the Riiowing information: (1) Tha individtmra Adlive Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the Individuad left Active
Duty stetus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Stetus Date {3) Whether the indhidug or his/Mer anit recoived earfy nofcston Io mport for active
duty on fe Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Actve Cuty ststus es reported in this certtate ks dafined in accandsnce with 10 USG § 101(d) (1) Prior t 2010 anly some of the active Suty pafiods fems
than 30 consecytive days in I8ngth wers avelishls. [nthe case of & mamber of the National Guen, B inctudes Bervice inder 3 ¢l 1o aclive senvice
mmwmmmrhwummazuscsao:zmﬁrmmaummwnmsmwqumm by the
Pretidert end supported by Fadersl finds. All Active Guand Resare (AGR) membera must be aesigned sgaimt an aythorized mobiization position in the
Ak they aupport. Thic inchucdez Newvy Training and Adminfetration of e Roserves {TARS), Mirine Corps Aciiva Renarve (ARs} and Cossrt Guard Raparve
Program Administrato: {RPAz). Active Outy stetus akso spplies t0 3 Unflormed Sendce member who i an ative duty commissionsd nfficer of the U.S.
Puplic Haalth Servica or the Nﬂmf&mtmmmm(mwm).

Coveraga Under the SCRA ig Broader in Some Cases

Covervge under the SCRA is broader in so/me cases and Inciudes some categarnies of pereans on actve duty for purpoges of vs SCRA who would ot be
mporiad as on Acive Duty under tis certificate. SCRA protections ane for Tike 10 and Title 14 active duly recods for el the Unilormed Services perinds.
Title 52 perlods of Active Dety aro ot covered by SCRA, as defnsdt in aceardance with 10 USC § 101{d){1).

Many fimes arrers &ne amended 4o wdsnd the pariad of active duty, which would extarn! BORA protections, Permone assking 0 rely on tis wansie
certificeton shoukd check to make aura e onders on which SCRA grolections &re haged hava ot Besn denended to exand tha ihcllsive detes of service.
Furﬂ\nmwa,mpmﬂnmdmsmmmﬂbpamnnsmmmhﬂdmhmmhmm.nynrhmindum,bu(nho have not
ectuslly begun active duty or actuatly reporksd for induction. The Last Dale on Actve Duty entry la importamt betause & number of protecions of the SCRA
extend beyond the i35t debes of activa duty,

Those who coud cely on this eatificels are urged 10 seek qualifed Iegal cowrmsl fo ensure that B Aights guatareed to Service members under the SCRA
are protacted

WARNING: This cerificate was pravided based on a {est nime, SSN/daia of birth, and ective duty status date provided by the regumatew. Providing
Afrohsous informefion will Cause Bn HToNGOUS cArtificats tn De provided,

Certificate {D: 14ACSD00F026KCO
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Document Receipt

Trars # 731 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® B/22/2073 12:00:00 AM
Ship o)
TECHMICAL SUPP2RT GROLF INTERMAL REVENUE
S=RWICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259 Tracking #: T55011450060000273%27
Doz Ret & 138ED2]13
Postage 4 8100

PHILACELPHIA  PA 19106

http:/iwebserver]/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx’pd—1 8/22/2013



Print Your Documents

Dacunent Recept

Trans # 730 Carrigs f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® Bi22¢2013 12°00:00 AM
Zhip 1o
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFIGE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ACMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking # 7+301140008200007310
ROBERT M & N FEDERAL BUILGING Dac Ref #: 138ED2013
Postage 46100

PlHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webscrver I/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/22/2013
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Dacument Receipt

Trans # 729 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Ma:® 82242013 12°00°00 AM
Sbip o
OFFICEQFF AR DEFARTMERNT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
POBOX 801G Tracking #: 71901 140056000007 303
Doc Ref # 133E 02013
Postage 4.8100

HARRISBURG FA - 7105

http:éfwebserver I/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/22/2013



2rint Your Documents

Document Receips

Tans # 728 Carrier / servce. USPS Server Fi-st-Class Mall® 87222013 12°00:00 AM
Skip to.
DEFPARTHWENT OF REVENLIE COMMOMNYEALTH OF PA
DEFARTIEMT 251230 Tracking #: Y1901 140008000007 257
broc Hef & 137ED2013
Postage 4 8100

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/22/2013
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Document Recoipt

Trans # T Cartig f service: USRS Server First-Class hMail® B/22201312:00:00 AM
Ship o:
COMMONWEALTE OF 2A DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 71901 140026000007 280
Doc Ref 138ED2013
Pastage 4 8100

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/22¢2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV343

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain lot or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and
being more particularly described as follows: All that certain iot or piece of ground situate in Briar Cresk Township, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of an unnamed street, at the northeasterly corner of land now or late of Donald E.
Marteeny and Grace H. Martesny, his wife; thence along the southerly side of said unnamed street north 80 degrees 15 minutes
east 150 feet to the northwesterly comer of lot now or fate of Robert Victor Ravitsky and Anna Ravitsky, his wife; thence along the
westerly line of said Ravitsky lot south 3 degrees 5 minutes east 188.05 feet to the northerly side of another unnamed street; thence
along the northerly side of said unnamed street north 82 degrees west 152 feet to the southeasterly corner of land now or late of
Donald E. Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence along the easterly line now or late of said Marteeny land north 3
degrees 5 minutes west 142 2 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 38 in accordance with draft of Howard G. Shulde,
Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895.

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, FA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: Q709A009

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ronald L Schell Jr., as scle owner BY DEED FROM Dorothy M Lopes, Widow DATED
02/19/2004 RECORDED 02/27/2004 IN DEED BOOK Instrument Number: 2004020138.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-09A-009

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RONALD SCHELL, JR in suit of U.5. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /%Z9-/7%

DATE RECEIVED St
DOCKET AND INDEX  ¥-J/ /3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION e

COPY OF DESCRIPTION —L—/

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SAILE e

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN i

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s

CHECK FOR $+£35666.0R / $20,00 e CK#  SH367

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Adciy 120 23 TIME 2760
POSTING DATE O o, /3
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK (%" 23
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F
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856~-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustce COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS - Columbia County
Plaintiff ‘
v, | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
NO. 2013-CV-343

t —
Defendant(s) ACYD - &~ |39
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $117,337.87

Interest From 08/09/2013 )
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $21.5300

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added) § oo "')b QUL ‘\ Suq_ﬁ,lf
Prothonotary
Do Yy * ) ' . .
By \\‘"\Lk“"“}}} FPaiadsen TR L LR v B, Loy

Clerk

= [
S g W

Date 8 - ‘\D)

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com |
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- | CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8 * Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr _
- NO. 2013-CV-343

SIOIA~ ED-123R
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

Defendant(s)

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured morigage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY; ,%T'Zé:

A ofn’e{for Plaintiff

). Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PAID 33078



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- . CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8§ Columbia County
Plaintiff
v, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr .
Defendant(s) - NO.2013-CV-343 . 34,23 - ED- 139

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CB8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., scts forth, as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Wooderest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

Address to Follow

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustce for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CB8

1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None



Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwecalth of PA, Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. I understand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

paTED: ¥ 17 13 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

B%/%'(f

Aftorney for Plaintiff

3§, Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1 PAID 33078



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee ‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- - CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
v. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr 5
NO. 2013-CV-343

Defendant(s) &O\ %~ ED-12A
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[T] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Aftofney for Plaintiff

J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA ID 33078



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

U.S. Bank National Asseciation, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS | Columbia County
Plaintiff :

v. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr

Defendant(s) NO.2013-CV-343 01D~ ED-139

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CB8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following

information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
Address to Follow

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Series 2006-CB8
1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None



Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may

be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
15 Lower Woodecrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the

property which may be atfected by the sale:
Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falstfication to authorities.

patep: (17 3

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ARG
. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA ID 33078

-

mey for Plaintiff

i



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _ S
|
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8 Columbia County
Plaintiff

V. ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr

Defendant(s) NO. 2013-CV-343 Q0 - FO - 20

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CB8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Woodecrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lten on the real property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
Address to Follow

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Series 2006-CBS8
1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, FL. 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None



Jr Mortgage Holders - None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: L’ZO /? /3 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY.~4 '
Aforney for Plaintiff

3. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA ID 33078

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(@udren.com
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS§
Plaintiff

Y.

Ronald L. Schell, Jr

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

'NO. 2013-CV-343

SOD-E D134

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

RONALD I.. SCHELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

This staiement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN ILAW OFFICES, P.C.

74

ﬂﬁo?ney. for 'P] aintiff
J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire

PA 1D 33078



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udrencom
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee _| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- | CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 | Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. ‘ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
Defendant(s) | NO. 2013-CV-343 &O\ 2. B0 \D4

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117,337.87,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay te the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remnain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house., A schedule of
distributton of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



IN-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL TRIAL DIVISION - '

: |
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee '!
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Plaintiff . '
v. o i NO. 2013-CV-343
Ronald L. Schell, Jr; ET AL ' - -

3
Defendant(s) ' I

VA SRR WL S0 ALY
ABNLONOHEOU
wdd

85 o 0 udv £l

ORDER PERMITTING SPECIAL SERVICE

AND NOW, this 30% day of é/ , 2013, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and
the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), Ronald L. Schell, Jr, shall be
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has served true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure by posting the mortgage premiseé at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road

Berwick, PA 18603 .

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as
foliows:

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BY THE COURT:

5/ ﬁ/@%( & “ngzf,b




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8
Plaintiff
V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

~ Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-343
2013~ E D139

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 0709A009

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
- PAID 33078



All that certain lot or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, County of
Columbiza, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and being more particularly described as
follows: All that certain lot or piece of ground situate in Briar Creek Township, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of an unnamed street, at the northeasterly
corner of land now or late of Donald E. Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence
along the southerly side of said unnamed street north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 150 feet to
the northwesterly corner of lot now or late of Robert Victor Ravitsky and Anna Ravitsky,
his wife; thence along the westerly line of said Ravitsky lot south 3 degrees 5 minutes east
188.05 feet to the northerly side of another unnamed street; thence along the northerly side
of said unnamed street north 82 degrees west 152 feet to the southeasterly corner of land
now or late of Donald E. Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence along the
easterly line now or late of said Marteeny land north 3 degrees 5 minutes west 142.2 feet to
the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 38 in accordance with draft of Howard G. Shulde,
Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895,

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 0709A009

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ronald L Schell Jr., as sole owner BY DEED
FROM Dorothy M Lopes, Widow DATED 02/19/2004 RECORDED 02/27/2004 IN DEED
BOOK Instrument Number: 200402018.



Fennsylvania Office [] 1 )I{EYN LA W ()FFI CES, R C Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave. ) 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
N };Sullf(e QOI(’)A 0428 New Jersey Office Suite 5100
Conshohoc ch, 1€ : Woodcrcs Cor orat—e Center Fort Lauderdale, F1, 33309
(PII) 215-5368-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd (FH) 954~37,8~1757
?ﬁ:ﬁi}?’;w&{g " * (]:X) 954-378-1708
wnsed: FA. Y. 1T Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
{FH) 856-662-53400
(FX) 856-669-5329
www.udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage L.oan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Vs,
Ronald L. Schell, Jr

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-343

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sherift Sale as follows:
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

#****BY POSTING THE PROPERTY PER COURT ORDER*#%*

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the ITandbill at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
I
Atforney for Plaintiff
3. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA 1D 33078




IN-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL TRIAL DIVISION
U.S. Bank Nafional Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- -
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 B o=
Plaintiff o = = 2
v, . | NO. 2013-CV-343 - =3 =n
Ronald L. Schell, Jr; ET AL ' : : T,g W O
' £ D
Defendant(s) %g U %
b o B
WWE ;géi S
5 LD
AND NOW, this 30 day of @; , 2013, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), Ronaid L. Schell, Jr, shall be
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has served true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mertgage Foreclosure by posting the mortgage prmnise§ at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road

Berwitk, PA 18603

And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s} as
follows:

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BY THE COURT:

5/ f%«%(ﬁ’ ) e,
J

R



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 . Columbia County
Plaintiff
v.  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL,, JR; 'NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendant(s)

Q013-ED 13

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sherift or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without hability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date:{% !‘? {/Z

" Kttf)rhey for Plaintiff
J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA 1D 33078



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- - CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
v. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR; - NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendani(s) ‘

A0 - E D139

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

““Attorney for Plaintiff
J, Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA 1D 33078

Date: W Zt? (/(
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